5.’241'22 3:.00PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 DODGE RAM 2500 ST/SLT: 3D7KS28DX5G776652
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Vehicle History Report

2005 DODGE RAM 2500 ST/SLT ‘& Accident reported

VIN: 3D7KS28DX5G776652 |
CREW PICKUP R SR — S
5.7LV8F . o

GASOLINE 9 Service history records

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

4 Previous owners

)%%\ Personal vehicle

Last owned in Pennsylvania

Last reported odometer
236,898 reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/24/22 at 2:05:26 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reporied to CARFAX, Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

H

Emmﬁum @W flefs EE F % istory ‘ &, Owners 1-2 & Owner 3 & Owener 4

The number of owners 15 estimaied i

Year purchased 2005 2015 2020

Type of owner j MI;ersona[ I Mi;emrs;;aﬁlwwww o Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9yrs. 11 mo. 5yrs. 3 mo. 1 yr 7mo.
mwcw)wned in the following states/provinces New Jersey, New Jersey Péﬁﬁsﬁéma ) o Pennsylvan:a
----- ) Estimated miles driven per year See Details 6,514/yr - -
mmféﬁgt“?é;gﬁggégémeter reading ) R 144,654 228,392 \ 236,898

Emmﬁu Title %FSQQEW i Ovmners 1-2 & Owner 3 & Owner 4

CAREAK guzramees the imformalion in e sechon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No ProbEem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranieed
No ProbEem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

GUARANTEED None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms [ View Certificate

ﬁ ; {’“‘x é" % % a N i
Emmﬁ E at Hist ory % Owners 1-2 ; & Owrer 3 i Owrer 4
Hot afl sccudents / issues ate repd  CARFAX !
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX Reported Reported Reported
Structurai Damage No Issues No Issues o No lssues
Reported Reported Reported

hitps:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=3D7KS28DX5G776652 17
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CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
|nspected by a colllsron repair specialist,

Arrbag Deployment
No alrbag deployment reported to CARFAX

No Issues .
Reported

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 DODGE RAM 2500 ST/SLT: 3DTKSZSDX5G776652

No lssues
Reported

No [ssues
Reported

Odometer Cheok
No indication of an odometer roilback

Accrdent / Damage
Accidents reported: 07/06/2006, 07/23/2009, and
01/03/2012.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recaEEs reported to CARFAX.

Basrc Warranty
Orlgrnal warranty estlmated o have exprred

§e i Se@ﬁ}f

No Iss

ues

lndrcated

Accident Reported

No Recalls

Reported

Warranty Expired

No lseuee
Indicated

No lssues
indicated

ENo New Issues ReportedgNo New Issues Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
17,506 mi/yr

'
i

Owner 1
. Purchased: 2005

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/02/2005 m\;\tamook Dodge Chrysier Jeep o .x Vehicle serviced
East Hanover, NJ - Pre-delivery inspection completed
973-884-2100 - Qil and filter changed
warnockauio.com - VIN glass etching vin etched

07/15/2005 20 New Jersey Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Lake Hiawatha, N.J - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Title #6D20051961108

07/22/2005 Warnock Dodge Chrysler Jeep Vehicle serviced
East Hanover, NJ - Pre-delivery inspection completed
973-884-27100 - Vehicle washed/detailed |
warnockauto.com - Qil and filter changed :

- Running boards/tubes/steps installed

12/15/2005 Warnock Dedge Chrysier Jeep s _g, Vehicle serviced
East Hanover, NJ - Qil and filter changed
973-884-2100 - Steering damper replaced
warnockauto com - Wheel bearrng( )/hub(e) repiaced

07/06/2006 Damage Report Accrdent reported

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=3D7K528DX5G7 76652

i

- It hit a parked motor vehicle
- Damage to left rear
- Left rear primarily damaged

217



5/24/22, 3:00 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 DODGE RAM 2500 ST/SLT: 3D7KS28DX5GT7 76652

H

01/17/2007 Warnock Dodge Chrysler Jeep
East Hanover, NJ
973-884-2100
warnockauto.com

03/19/2007 30,065 Inspection Co.
New Jersey

LEFT

Damage Location
FRONT

)

REAR

%, g, Vehicle serviced
#% - Oil and filter changed

inspection performed

RIGHT

07/23/2009 Damage Report

| 03/15/2010 New Jersey

§ Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lo Montville, NJ
5 01/03/2012 Damage Report

hitps://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=3D7KS28DX5G 776652

- Vehicle drivable

LEFT

Damage Location
FRONT

REAR

t0 a new location

Registration updated when bwner ﬁmved th;a ;rei;lcle

Accident reported with another motor vehicle “
- Damage to right rear

RIGHT

Accident reported with another motor vehicle

- Damage to right front
- Vehicle drivable

37
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 DODGE RAM 2500 ST/SLT: 3D7KS28DX5G776652

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

J

REAR

Title issued orﬁpdateéu

10/17/2013 144654  New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
Boonton, NJ inventory
Title #GD201329014871 - Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/23/2013 Dalessio Chevrolet Buick Vehicle sold

Boonton, NJ
973-334-2000
dalessiochevybuick.com

28 Verified Reviews @

10/28/2013  New Jersey ~ Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Gray
Montville, NJ
- Owner 2 O ; e . VO
. i, . Purchased:2013 . S S
Date Mileage Source Comments
10/28/2013 Newmjérsey S Title issued or uﬂd?atedm
§ Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Montville, NJ - Loan or lien reported
Title #GD20133011509 - Vehicle color noted as Gray
. 10/30/2013 Dalessio Chevrolet Buick = £, Vehicle serviced
! Boonton, NJ s, - Pre-delivery inspection completed
973-334-2000 - Maintenance inspection completed
dalessiochevybuick.com - Drive belts checked
. - Qil and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
28 Verified Reviews &
10/16/2014 New Jersey Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Gray
Montville, NJ
T T — personal Vehicle |
Purchased: - Low mileage! This owner drove less than | 6,514 mi/fyr
2015  the industry average of 15,000 miles per |
| year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
| 07/02/2015 195000 Pemnsyvania  Vehiclepurchasereported

i

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated

https:/iwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=3D7KS28DX5G7 76652
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 DODGE RAM 2500 ST/SLT: 3D7KS28DX5G776652

{ Harleysville, PA - New owner reported
Tltle #7488447701 FL
07/03/ 201 5 197,766 Inspectlon Statlon Exempt from emissions |nspect|on :
07/06/2015 Meineke Car Care Center ~ « g, Vehicle serviced
Quakertown, PA % Exhaust repaired
215-536-8105
meineke.com
v 47/50
21 Verified Reviews @
16 Customer Favorites
) 10/30/2015 Pennsylv;r::"i;m I Title issued or updated S
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Harleysville, PA
Tltle #7488447701 FL
08/05/201 6 205 591 Inspec‘[ton Station Passed emissions inspection
. 08/09/2018 221,768  Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection )
12/19/2018  Pennsylvania - Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Harleysville, PA
Title #7488447701 FL
0B/07/2019 226,075 Inspectmn Statson Exempt from emissions inspection
01/08/2020 Pennsylvania B Registration issued or renewed - B
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Harleysville, PA
Tltle #7488447701 FL
08/15/2020 228,392 Bergeys Chrysler Jeep Dodge Vehtcle serv:ced
Souderton, PA
215-721-3480
bergeys.com
©3.9/5.0
31 Verified Reviews &
@ 112 Customer Favorites
} i Owner 4. e o
... Purchased: 2020 S
Date Mllaage Scurce Comments
~ ;6/(55/2656 S ,.Eem.nnsﬁ\.,;; e mV;,h_che_pu_mha;; r_e;c;rt“ed” e ]
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title issued or updated
Sumneytown, PA - New owner reported
Title #7488447702 Gi
03/ 06/2021 233 325 Walmart Auto Care Center Vehicle ser\nced
. East Greenville, PA - Light bulb(s) replaced
215-679-8930 - Air filter checked
walmart.com
~49/5.0
12 Verified Reviews @
07/13/2021 Pennsy]vama Reglstratlon :ssued or renewed o )
Motar Vehicle Dept.
Sumneytown, PA
f Title #7488447702 Gl
. 09/30/2021 236,898 Walmart Auto Care Center §? Vehlcle serv:ced
East Greenville, PA f% - Tires rotated
; 215-679-8930
walmart.com

+ 4.9/5.0

-

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=3D7KS28DX5G 776652

517



5124122, 3:00 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 DODGE RAM 2500 ST/SLT: 3D7K528DX5G776652
o 12 Verified Reviews &

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Accident indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

: « This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/24/22 at
2:05:26 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

First Cwner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

. New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicile history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Chio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

. Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unigue number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership, In Canada, a regisiration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX

@CARFAXinc ’El About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPCRT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

@ 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/24/22 2.05:26 PM (CDT)
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2005 DODGE RAM 2500 ST/SLT |
VIN: 3D7KS28DX5G776652 '
Body Style: CREW PICKUP

Engine Size: 5.7L V8 F

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Criginal Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or 36,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vef]lc e History Report afn /or Safety &
Reljability Ratings, see fuii reports for
additional lnforng‘aor‘, %}lossaky of terms,
source attributions, 1gsca mers & limiations,
Go to carfax.com for complete Buybac
Guarantee terms and conditions.

G 2022 CARFAX, Inc. part of S&P Giobal. All nghts reserved.
5/24{22 2:05 26 PMICDT)

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/showrcom/reports/7vin=3D7KS28DX5G7 76652

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 DODGE RAM 2500 ST/SLT. 3D7KS28DX5G776652

Number of Owners: 4

'Last owned in the following
state/province:

: Pennsylvania
i e neweee

i : .
éAnnual average mileage: oW TAEABE

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

Naone of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, - Guaréhteéd

‘Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds | Guaranteed
' Mechanical Limits No Problem

Mo issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss

NS
No [ssues |

Structural Damage Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No Issues
_ Reported
Accident reported on this vehicle. Please see the

EOdometer Rollback

full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
details.
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